4) Sensitivity Analysis

The Independent Financial Advisory has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the assessment of the
reasonableness of fair prices on a base case to cover the range of expected impacts of two factors as follows:

Enclosure 7

Opinion Report of the Independent Financial Advisor Prospect Logistics and Industrial Freehold and Leasehold Real Estate Investment Trust

I V Global Securities Public Company Limited   Part 3 Page 91

(1) Change in revenue to calculate the fair values that cover fluctuations in occupancy rate, rental and
service rate of factory and warehouse, the Independent Financial Advisor assumed the increase and
decrease by 0.25 percent from the base case.

(2) Change in discount rate derived from the cost of equity for unitholders (Ke) in order to calculate the
fair values that cover fluctuations in interest rate and market return on the stock exchange, the
Independent Financial Advisor assumed the increase and decrease by 0.25 percent from the base
case.

The results from the sensitivity analysis regarding the change in revenue are as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis Unit Change in revenue
% -0.25% Base Case +0.25%

Present value of free cash flow to equity for unitholders THB Million 5,641.09 5,656.68 5,672.28
Net present value of cash flow to equity for unitholders (Equity NPV) THB Million 409.66 425.25 440.84
Internal rate of return for unitholders (Equity IRR) % 8.67% 8.70% 8.72%
Payback period for unitholders Years 17.87 17.83 17.79

Source: Estimation by the Independent Financial Advisor

The results from the sensitivity analysis regarding the change in discount rate derived from the cost of
equity for unitholders (Ke) are as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis Unit Change in the cost of equity for unitholders (Ke)
% -0.25% Base Case +0.25%

Present value of free cash flow to equity for unitholders THB Million 5,830.72 5,656.68 5,494.88
Net present value of cash flow to equity for unitholders (Equity NPV) THB Million 599.29 425.25 263.44

Source: Estimation by the Independent Financial Advisor
Remark: The change in the discount rate derived from the cost of equity for unitholders (Ke) has no effect on the internal rate of return